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INSOLVENT ESTATE: GUSTAV ALFRED AND BEVERLEY LEONA WILLIAMS
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER: T2905/09

Bank Reconclliation
Date Bank Reconciliation [R] Vaoucher [R] [R]
Inceme
Balance at Absa 516 511.68
Account number : 40-7519-3474 516 511.68
Expenses to be pald
Master's fees 8 950.00
Trustees fees: 72 234.69
Free Residus 0.00
Encumbered Asset 1 20 835.57
Encumbered Assot 2 17 126.84
Encumbered Assel 3 16 230.00
Encumbered Asset 4 9 368,72
Vat thereon 8 898.56
LESS: Meeeting attendance -225.00 4,689
Provisions for advertising 587.88
Prnvgon for bank :harqas 800,00
Taxed bill of cost 33 000,00
Park Village Auclions 4297.80
Maridadi Trading 1 140.00
lan Wyles 6218.70
Rorich Wolmarans Attomeys 23 768.38
Bond of Security 19 944.00
South African Revenue Service 8 B53.60
Income Tax B 853.60|
Awards:
1|First Natlonal Bank (Meyer Sireet) 30 088.79
Award 438 786.24
LESS: Advance Award -400 000.00 bls
LESS: Conlribution -8 697.45
2|Abss Bank Ltd (Best Street)
Award 346 212.57 339 757.24
LESS:; Advance Award
LESS: Contrlbutlon -6 455.33
550 641.08 516 511.68

Page 1




INSOLVENT ESTATE: GUSTAV ALFRED AND BEVERLEY LEONA WILLIAMS
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER: T2905/08

Date Bank Reconclliation [R] Voucher [R] [R]
Balance bif 550 841.09 516 511.68
3|First Natienal Bank (Dumela)
Award 488 502.70 =44 806.33
LESS: Funds retained -488 502,70
LESS: Seclion 8% costs =32 297.30
LESS; Confribution| -12 309.02
4 |First National Bank (Riamarpark Bronkhorstspruit) 10 476.92
Award 220438.72
LESS: Advance Award ~200 000.00 1
LESS: Conlribution -8 961.80
516 511.68 516 511,68

0.00
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: GUSTAV ALFRED AND BEVERLEY LEONA WILLIAMS
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER: T2305/09 ;

Free Resldue Account

Date Free Residue Account Voucher [R] [R]

Income
Conlribtion to be collecled 38 423.60
Expensns
Bank Charges "g" 2 493.48
Advartlsing: 432.02
Beeld 166.78 2
The Citizen 212,04 3
Government Gazelte: 53.20 4
Taxed bill of cost 11 33 000.00
Registered mail 158.50 5 289,05

130,55 B
Courler and poslage 180.00 g 750.00

250,00 T

170.00 5

150,00 10
Maridadi Trading a3 1 140,00
Posi Sequestration Income Tax “p" -268.83
Pravisions for advertising this sccount Prov GR7.88

38 423.60

38 423@1
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: GUSTAV ALFRED AND BEVERLEY LEONA WILLIAMS
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER: T2805/09

Encumbered Asset Account 1
Dealing with the praceeds of the sale of an Immovable preperty known as Portlon 2 of Erf 1727, Triomf (23 Meyer Str)
subject 1o a mertgage bond In favour of First Natlanal Bank creditor no 1
Date Encumbered Asset Account No 1 [R] Voucher [R] [R]
Income
Sgle of Inmaovable propery 12 550 000,00
Rental Received 14 32 850,00
Occupational Rent received 13 8 652.33
Interest as per Schedule "C" e 1853.33
Expenses
Master's fees per Schedule "cr 1 846.78
Trustees Fees 20 B35.57
3% on Reallzatlon 16 500.00
10% on Rental 3 285.00
10% on Occupstional Rental 865.23|
10% on inlerast 185,33
Val thereon 2916.58
Valuation cost 2 850.00
F van Heerden 2 850.00 15
Trasnfer cosis 13 678.00
Auclion costs 18 9 954.61
Auclioneers commisslon 13 25 080.00
Rates and taxes 13 70 578.60
Bond of security per Schedule e 11 805.27
Post Sequestration Income Tax "p" 702382
Awarded (o secured credilor no.1 438 786,24
593 355,66 593 355,66
0.00
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: GUSTAV ALFRED AND BEVERLEY LEONA WILLIAMS
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER: T2905/09

Encumbered Asset Account 2
Deallng with the proceeds of the sale of an Immovable property known as Erf 219 Trlomf {7 Best Str)
subject to a morigage bond In favour of Absa Bank Ltd - Claim No., 4
Date Encumbered Asset Account No 2 [R] Voucher [R] [R]
Incoma
Sale of immovalbe properly 7 560 000.00
Interest eamed en purchase price 18 1381.39
Interest as per Schedule "C" "c" 1887.03
Expenses
Master's fees per Schedule "c" 1712.38
Truslees Fees 17 126.84
3% on Realizatlon 16 B00.00
10% on Interest eamed on Puchase Price 138.14
10% on interest 188.70
Vat thereon 2387.76
Valuation cost 4 287,80
Park Village Auctions 4 297,80 18
Rates and laxes 18 78 978.11
Auctioneers Commission 20 38 304.00
Auctlon adverlising costs 20 11 511.72
Bond of security per Schedula g 10 846.23
KGB Securily 21 27 483.12
Eviction application
Rerich Wolmarans Altomeys 28 23 768.39
Post Sequesiration Income Tax "o 528,48
Awarded to secured creditor ne. 4 348 212,57
563 266.42 563 268.42
o
0.00

Fage 5



INSOLVENT ESTATE: GUSTAV ALFRED AND BEVERLEY LEONA WILLIAMS
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER: T2905/08
Encumbered Asset Account 3
Dealing with the proceeds of the sale of an immovable property known as Sectien 28, Dumela Hollday Flais
subject to a morigage bond in favour of First Natlonal Bank craditor no 3
Date Encumbered Asset Account No 3 [R] Voucher [R] [R]
Income
Sale of immovable property 22 521 000.00
Rental Bis 6 000.00
Interest as per Schedule "C* i 0.00
Expensos
Master's fees per Schedula " 173211
Trustees Fees 16 230.00
3% on Realization 15 630,00
10% on Rental 600.00
10% on interest 0,00
Vat thereon 227220
Valuation cost 23 6 218.70
lan Wyles Auctioneers 6 218.70
Band of security per Schedule "gr 11 072.29
Post Sequestratlon Income Tax "p" 972,00
Awarded {o secured creditor ne.3 488 502.70
!-_21 000.00 527 000.00
0.00
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: GUSTAV ALFRED AND BEVERLEY LEONA WILLIAMS
FIRST AND FINAL LIGUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER: T2905/09

Encumbered Asset Account 4
Dealing with the proceeds of the sale of an Immavable property known as Erf 246 Rlamarpark, Bronkhorstspruit
subject to a mortgage bond In favour of First National Bank erediter no 2
Date Encumbered Asset Account No 4 [R] - Voucher [R] [R]
Income
Sale of immeovable property 24 300 000.00
Inlerest earned on purchase pgige 25 2 667.21
Interest as per Schedule "C" re 1019.89
Expenses
Master's fees per Schedule "cr 4 658.72
Trustees Feas 9 368.72
3% on Realization 9 000.00
10% on Rental 266.73
10% on interest 101.98|
Val thereon 131162
Valuation cost 5 044,50
Ferdinand van Heerden CC 5 044,50 26
Agent's Commission 25 13 680,00
Auction Costs 27 11 709.82
Clearance Figures 7097.57
Munlelpality 7 097.57
Bond of securily per Schedule il 28 780.21
Post Seguesirallon Inmmg Tax Om. 597.33
Awarded to secured credilor no.2 220 438,72
303 687.20 303 687.20
e
0.00
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: GUSTAV ALFRED AND BEVERLEY LEONA WILLIAMS
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER: T2905/09

| I | [

SCHEDULE "A"
Date Schedule "A" [R] Voucher [R] [R]
Realizations
Free Resldue 0,00
Encumbered Asset Accounl No 1: 581 502.33
Encumbered Assel Account No 2 561 381.39
Encumbered Assel Account No 3 527 000.00
Encumbered Asset Account No 4 302 667.31
Interest eamned 4 760,25
1987 31@
Master's fees
On first 15 000.00 100.00
On balance 1972311.28 9 850,00
9 950.00
Park Brokers
Bond of securlty :
Initial bond
From 21/08/2008 to 20/8/2010 29 2371200
From 21/08/2010 to 20/8/2011 3o 9973.00
From 2/8/2011 to 2/8/2012 31 9873.00
From 2/8/2012 {o 2/18/2013 32 9873.00
From 2/9/2013 {o 2/9/2014 8 873.00
63 604.00
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: GUSTAV ALFRED AND BEVERLEY LEONA WILLIAMS
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER: T2905/08

| [ I

SCHEDLLE "B"
Statement Date Interest Earned Interest Bank Charges
No Current Call
1 February 2010 B.35 20.00
2 Mareh 2010 32.08 39,20
3 April 2010 48.76 137.20
4 May 2010 38.48 39.20
5 June 2010 46.42 74.84
6 July 2010 46.28 39.20
7 August 2010 113.54 38.20
8 September 2010 234.08 74.84
9 October 2010 455,71 38.20
10 Movember 2010 161.01 39.20
11 Dacember 2010 110.48 39.20
12 Janaury 2011 95,22 39,20
13 February 2011 985.29 41.75
14 March 2011 85,94 41,75
15 April 2011 85,10 41.75
16 May 2011 92.08 41.75
17 June 2011 85.23 41.75
18 July 2011 92.22 41.75
18 Aug_l_.l“sl 2011 §5.36 41.75
20 Seplember 2011 95.43 41.75
21 Gclober 2011 81.12 41.75
22 November 2011 129.01 41.75
23 December 2011 233 41.75
24 Jenuary 2012 482,84 41.75
25 February 2012 242,93 48.50
26 March 2012 227.66 46.50
27 April 2012 243.76 46.50
28 May 2012 236.32 46.50
28 dJune 2012 244.62 46,50
30 July 2012 252.60 46.50
a1 August 2012 240,66 46.50
32 Seplember 2012 210.36 46.50
Provision 1 000.00
Total 4780.26 - 2 493.48
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: GUSTAV ALFRED AND BEVERLEY LEONA WILLIAMS
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION AGCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER: T2905/08

| SCHEDULE "c"
APPORTIONMENT OF INTEREST, PREMIUMS & MASTER'S FEES
GROSS INTEREST
REALISATIONS
Free Residue Account - =
Encumbered Asset Account No. 1 550 000,00 1863.33
Encumbered Asset Account No. 2 560 000.00 1 8B7.03
Encumbered Asset Account No, 3 0.00 =
|Encumbered Asset Account No, 4 302 667.31 1019.89
1412 867.31 4 760.25
GROSS PREMIUMS MASTER'S
REALISATIONS FEES
Free Residua Account u E a
Encumbered Asset Account No, 1 561 887.03 11 805.27 1846.78
Encumbered Asset Account Na, 2 521 000.00 10 946.23 1712.33
Encumbered Asset Account No, 3 527 000.00 1107228 1732.11
Encumbered Assel Account No. 4 1417 427.56 29 780.21 4 858,72
3 027 314,58 63 604,00 8 850,00
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: GUSTAV ALFRED AND BEVERLEY LEONA WILLIAMS
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER: T2905/09

TRUSTEES AFFIDAVIT

We, the undersigned,

LIEBENBERG DAWID RYK VAN DER MERWE

the appointed joint trustees of the insolvents, do hereby make oath and say that the aforegoing contains a
full and true account of our administration of the estate to date hereof and to the best of our knowledge

all the assets of the insolvents have been dealt with in this account.

TDR VAN DER MERWE 7

I hereby certify that the Deponent has acknowledged that he knows and understands the

coategéa of tgﬁ affidavit, which was signed and sworn before me at ROODEPOORT on the .2 _ day of
, the regulations contained in the Government Notice No R 1258 of 21 July 1972,
as amended, and the Government Notice No R 1658 of 19 August 1977, as amended, having been

complied with.

COMMISSIO
AMNGELENE POOLE

Eulfnmmes COMMISSIONER OF GATHE (RSA)
Business Address: 4 611/8/2 Rantiturg
Office: 21-7ih Avanua Paridown Morth 2193

i i
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: GUSTAV ALFRED AND BEVERLEY LEONA WILLIAMS
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER: T2905/09

TRUSTEES AFFIDAVIT

We, the undersigned,

MARI HAYWOOD

the appointed joint trustees of the insolvents, do hereby make oath and say that the aforegoing contains a
full and true account of our administration of the estate to date hereof and to the best of our knowledge

all the assets of the insolvents have been dealt with in this account.
{1 O/
M HAYWOOD

I hereby certify that the Deponent has acknowledged that he knows and understands the

contents of this affidavit, which was signed and sworn before me at__PRsTotiv  on the W day of Oecogsi
SEPTEMBER 2010, the regulations contained in the Government Notice No R 1258 of 21 July 1972,

as amended, and the Government Notice No R 1658 of 19 August 1977, as amended, having been

complied with.

Eatle

Commissioner of 0s

ommrissats VoD ECO% 0 o ing Morsal

; Projuneir .

: PeiSe(EntE Gatwng ¥
Busihess Address: 5. Meiana Laante

Office: Beroh L e, Prelod

-
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